BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department

Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: June 14, 2021
BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Pubiic Utilities
RPU-7780
Lincoln Avenue Techite Pipe Replacement Project DATE BID OPENED
04/13/21
BIDS RECEIVED (10) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $6,850,620
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 08/11/21 AMOUNT BID:
T.E. Roberts, Inc. Orange, CA $5,378.,463.00
Griffith Company Brea, CA $5,503,457.00
CCL Contracting, Inc. Escondido, CA $5,935,940.00
Ferreira Coastal Construction Co. Rancho Cucamonga, CA $5,948,788.00
Weka, Inc. Highland, CA $6,295.490.00
E.J. Meyer Company Highland, CA $6,333,333.00
C.P. Construction Co., Inc. Ontario, CA $6,836,690.00
Collich & Sons L.P. Gardena, CA $7,435,400.00
Christensen Brothers General Eng., Inc. Ontario, CA $7,488.640.00
MNR Construction, Inc. La Verne, CA $7.686,620.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The contractor shall include furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and
incidentals, unless otherwise specified, to construction of a potable waterline and appurtenances consisting of’
approximately, 4,370 linear feet of 54-inch Mortar Lined and Coated Steel Pipe, and 100 linear feet of 18-inch
Mortar Lined and Coated Steel Pipe, and abandonment of approximately 4,350 linear feet of 42-inch Techite

pipe.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

Xl 10% Surety Tncluded Contract [] 10% Surety not required Purchase Order

Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
T.E. Roberts, Inc. $5.378.463.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by: W %C&/% Purchasing Manager Date: 05/12/2021
v - v



